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807 SHRI SANJAY SINGH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated under various schemes of the Ministry to Government of NCT
Delhi;

(b) the time-frame by when these funds would be released; and

(c) whether Government has any plan to set up new Ayurveda institutes in Delhi, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTS AND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE

MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): Ministry of AYUSH is implementing Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM) through State/UT Governments including Delhi and providing financial assistance to them as per the proposals received through their respective State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs).
Under NAM, Ministry of AYUSH has released an amount of Rs.7.26/- Crore till date as per the proposals submitted by Government of NCT Delhi through State Annual Action Plans.

Under the Central Sector Scheme on Conservation, Development and Sustainable
Management of Medicinal Plants of the Ministry of AYUSH, Rs 0.587/- Crore has been released as against total sanctioned amount of Rs 0.827/- Crore to the Government of NCT of Delhi. The balance amount will be released on the availability of Utilization Certificate.

Under the Central Sector Scheme for assistance to organizations (Government/Non-
Government Non-profit) engaged in AYUSH Education/Drug Development & Research/Clinical Research etc. for upgradation to Centres of Excellence; Rs. 3.33/- Crore was released to CSIR-Institute of Genomics & Integrative Biology, Delhi University Campus, New Delhi for the project ‘Centre of Excellence for Applied Development of Ayurveda Prakarti and Genomics’

(c): No.

